All Retail Liquor stores shall be designed and constructed as follows: 
1.       Shall be a permanent structure in conformance with materials and design as 

outlined in the   Carthage Zoning Ordinance in the applicable Zoning Districts.  
2.       The minimum square footage of any store shall be One Thousand Two Hundred 

(1,200) square feet with full, free and unobstructed vision afforded to and from the 
street and public highway to the interior of the store by way of large windows in the 
front and, to the extent practical, to the sides of the building with no seating 
facilities (except for employees on duty at the store)